LMH6624/LMH6626
Single/Dual Ultra Low Noise Wideband Operational
Amplifier
General Description
The LMH6624/LMH6626 offer wide bandwidth (1.5GHz for
single, 1.3GHz for dual) with very low input noise (0.92nV/
, 2.3pA/ ) and ultra low dc errors (100µV VOS,
±0.1µV/˚C drift) providing very precise operational amplifiers

the device such that TJ = TA. No guarantee of parametric performance is indicated in the electrical tables under conditions of internal self-heating where TJ > TA.
Absolute maximum ratings indicate junction temperature limits beyond which the device may be permanently degraded, either mechanically or electrically.
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
SOT23-5 LMH6624MF A94A 1k Units Tape and Reel MF05A
LMH6624MFX 3k Units Tape and Reel
SOIC-8 LMH6624MA LMH6624MA 95 Units/Rail M08A
LMH6624MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
SOIC-8 LMH6626MA LMH6626MA 95 Units/Rail M08A
LMH6626MAX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
MSOP-8 LMH6626MM A98A 1k Units Tape and Reel MUA08A
LMH6626MMX 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
LM
H
6624/LM
H
6626
Typical Performance Characteristics
Voltage Noise vs. Frequency Current Noise vs. Frequency
20058962 20058963
Inverting Frequency Response Inverting Frequency Response
20058989 20058988
Non-Inverting Frequency Response Non-Inverting Frequency Response
20058904 20058903
LM
H
66
24
/L
M
H
66
26
www.national.com 6
Typical Performance Characteristics (Continued)
Open Loop Frequency Response Over Temperature Open Loop Frequency Response Over Temperature
20058966 20058964
Frequency Response with Cap. Loading Frequency Response with Cap. Loading
20058984 20058986
Frequency Response with Cap. Loading Frequency Response with Cap. Loading
20058987 20058985
LM
H
6624/LM
H
6626
Typical Performance Characteristics (Continued)
Non-Inverting Frequency Response Varying VIN Non-Inverting Frequency Response Varying VIN
20058906 20058905
Non-Inverting Frequency Response Varying VIN
(LMH6624)
Non-Inverting Frequency Response Varying VIN
(LMH6626)
20058908 20058981
Non-Inverting Frequency Response Varying VIN
(LMH6624)
Non-Inverting Frequency Response Varying VIN
(LMH6626)
20058907 20058980
LM
H
66
24
/L
M
H
66
26
www.national.com 8
Typical Performance Characteristics (Continued)
Sourcing Current vs. VOUT (LMH6624) Sourcing Current vs. VOUT (LMH6626)